

Tokio Marine Named 2020 Olympic Games Sponsor!

Tokio Marine and Nichido Fire Insurance Co., Ltd. has recently been named an official sponsor of the Tokyo 2020 Summer Olympic and Paralympic Games. The Company will also be supporting the Japanese national Olympic and Paralympic teams over the next six years as the Organizing Committee's official Non-Life Insurance partner. Tokio Marine views this sponsorship as an opportunity to give back. "Our aim has always been guided by our passion to contribute to the development of sport in Japan and to the sound development of young people through sport," shared Tokio Marine & Nichido President Tsuyoshi Nagano.

This exciting opportunity allows our company to continue to strive "To be a Good Company," one that will not only contribute to the success of the Tokyo 2020 Olympic and Paralympic Games, but to ensure the continuous support and success of our global citizenship.

<u>Click here</u> for more information on our sponsorship.